

## Apollo Tourism & Leisure Ltd Release of shares from escrow

The Manager Company Announcements Office Australian Securities Exchange 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Apollo Tourism & Leisure Ltd (**ASX: ATL**) (**Apollo**) advises, in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.10A, that 1,011,746 fully paid ordinary shares in Apollo held by Keith Charlton and Madeline Lousie Corken (**Escrowed Shares**) will be released from voluntary escrow on 2 April 2021.

The Escrowed Shares were subject to voluntary escrow restrictions following the Camperco Group's achievement of their year 1 earn-out on 2 April 2019.

Yours faithfully

Tennille Carrier Company Secretary Apollo Tourism & Leisure Ltd

## **About Apollo Tourism & Leisure Ltd**

Apollo Tourism & Leisure Ltd is listed on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX code: ATL). Apollo is a multinational, vertically integrated manufacturer, rental fleet operator, wholesaler and retailer of a broad range of RVs including motorhomes, campervans and caravans.